OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building udrtor of State

Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834

June 30, 2025

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Damages to Buildings and Equipment Due to Sewage Backup/Failed
Pumps on March 21, 2025
North Central Correctional Facility — Department of Corrections
Claim Dated April 28, 2025
AOS Claim ID: 4020

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for
29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above-
mentioned damage incurred by the North Central Correctional Facility — Department of
Corrections is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we
recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of $38,464.48, subject to an
audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

o 2 A e

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Beth Skinner, Director, Department of Corrections
Don Harris, Warden, North Central Correctional Facility - Department of
Corrections
MacKenzie Jepsen, Budget Analyst, North Central Correctional Facility —
Department of Corrections
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management
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NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

DON HARRIS, WARDEN KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR
313 LANEDALE CHRIS GEARHART, LT. GOVERNOR
TELEPHONE: (712) 297-7521 BETH A, SKINNER, PhD, DIRECTOR
FAX: (712) 297-7875 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

April 28, 2025

Executive Council of lowa
Capitol Building
Des Moines, IA 50319

RE: 29C Claim #4020
Honorable Council Members:

On Friday, March 21, 2025, there was a sewage backup at North Central Correctional Facility affecting multiple
buildings. It was determined that our main lift station was not pumping at the proper rate. The motor on one pump
had burned up as it was being overworked due to a blockage in the piping. This required Electric Pump to rebuild and
reinstall our large pump. After this was completed, our pumps were still not keeping up. We then had Martin
Hildreth come clean out the sewage lines but they were not able to reach the entire line. Martin Hildreth then came
back with a “pig” to push through the entire line. This cleared out the sewage line and it was discovered that there
was a major blockage of sludge-like build up that had been restricting the flow. The total cost of these repairs is
$19,285.40, Due to the back up on March 21, 2025, our R&D building sustained water damage that we estimate to
cost $8,225.00 to repair and Incarcerated Individual property was destroyed, resulting in a loss 0f $1,442.08. The
trash basket and rail system in our lift station also sustained damage. Electric Pump provided a quote to furnish and
install a new basket and rail system totaling $7,260.00. They also provided a quote for $2,252.00 to replace the two
motors in our Powerhouse that were damaged. NCCF is requesting an allocation for these funds totaling $38,464.48.

Coding information:

Paid Invoices Estimated Repairs

$12,772.40 0001-247-1231-A65-2512 $8,225.00 0001-247-1231-A65-2512
$5,563.00 0001-247-1231-A65-2513 $1,442.08 0001-247-1392-A65-2264
$950.00  0001-247-1231-A65-2430 $7,260.00 0001-247-1231-A65-2519

$2,252.00 0001-247-1231-A65-2519
Please let me know if you have any questions or need any additional information.
Sincerely,
MacKenzie Jepsen

Budget Analyst

Cc: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of the Auditor

Creating Opportunities for Safer Communities



DON HARRIS, WARDEN KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR

313 LANEDALE CHRIS GEARHART, LT. GOVERNOR
TELEFHONE: (712) 297-7521 ‘ BETH A. 8KINNER, PhD, DIRECTOR
FAX; (712) 297-787% : OEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

March 24, 2025

Executive Council of Iowa_
Capito] Building

Des Moines, IA 50319

RE: 20C Claim

Honocrable Council Members:

- On Friday, March 21, 2025, thete was a sewage backup at North Central Correctional Facility affecting multiple
. buildings. . Either there appears to.be.a blockage.in our sewage line or our sewage vaults are not operating properly.

Plant Operations Manager, Wade Hammen, is working with Electric Pump to figure out the exact cause of the
‘baclkup.. We will have costs associated with this along with repairing the line and/or repairing the sewage vaults.
. There will be additional costs related to the ongoing worlk to keep the sewage backup down as needed by having the
- sewage vaults pumped,. Any repairs to the buildings that have water damage from the sewage backup will be included
in the cost.
Please let me know if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
MacKenzie Jepsen |
Budget Analyst

Cce: Tammy Hollingsworth, Office of the Auditor

Creating Opportunities for Safer Communities



4/21/25, 11:12 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: NCCF 28C Claim 03.24.25

WA Jepsen, MacKenzie <mackenzie.jepsen@iowa.gov>

Re: NCCF 29C Claim 03.24.25

1 message

Jepsen, MacKenzie <mackenzie jepsen@iowa.gov> Eri, Apr 11, 2025 at 2:55 PM
To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>
Ce: "ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov" <ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

The sewage backup is due to a blockage that we are still working to have cleared out completely.

Our Plant Operations Manager, Wade Hamimen, was called in due to several of our buildings backing up with sewage.
The main lift station appeared to be plugged. He got it pumping but it was not pumping at the rate it should have
been. Hildreth Company was called out to look at our line that is approximately 3500 feet of 6 inch piping and they
discovered a blockage. They determined our pumps were not pumping correctly so Electric Pump was called in. They
determined that one pump was good but the seals had gone out of the other one. They also looked at our lift station
in the Powerhouse that pumps into the main lift station. They determined a motor on one pump was "burnt up" and
the bearings are going bad on the other pump. Electric Pump rebuilt the large pump and reinstalled it two days later.
NCCF is currently running both pumps on the main lift station and only the one in the Powerhouse and we are still not
keeping up. Hildreth Company has been pumping out loads with their pumper truck to help us keep at a managezble
level. Our two pumps combined are capable of pumping 200 gpm. After connecting a fire hose to help build pressure,
we determined our 6 inch tine is only taking about 8¢ gpm. Hildreth came back with their jetter and cleaned out as
much of the line as they could reach from accessible spots. A large amount of black sludge/jello consistency buildup
was removed while jetting. Flow improved slightly as our system is now keeping up on its own but still not pumping
down enough that our pumps shut off. We believe the rest of the line that Hildreth could not reach with the jetter has
the same sludge-like build up restricting the flow. We are gaing to push a "Pig" through the entire line in hopes to clear
it out completely but are waiting on the proper parts/equipment from Hildreth. This buildup has caused and is
continuing to cause our pumps to work more than they should have to which is causing them to not function to their
capacity or lifespan. In addition to the sewage system itself, we had multiple buildings sustain water damage. The
basement of R&D had 4 inches of sewage throughout a classroom, three offices and two large rooms of property
storage. The basement of our Education building backed up into one of cur maintenance storage rooms, our plumbing
shop and the general maintenance shop.

Current costs are $11,250 but we are still waiting for Hildreth Company to receive the necessary equipment to clear
the whole line which will create additional costs (parts, labor, portable toilet rental while our water is shut off for the
day, etc). Ialso have not vet received an estimate of costs for the damaged buildings.

Thank you.

On Wed, Apr 2, 2025 at 8:57 AM Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov> wrote:

Notification of 29C.20 Damages Received — AOS Claim #4020

When further information is known about the cause of the sewage backup/leak, please let us know.

i

From: Jepsen, MacKenzie <mackenzie.jepsen@iowa.gov>

. Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 11:13 AM

- To: ExecutiveCouncil@tos.iowa.gov; Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@AQS IOWA.GOV>
' Subject: NCCF 29C Claim 03.24.25

" You don't often get email from mackenzie jepsen@iowa.gov. Learn why this is important

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0f 7ik=0262f0e2f3&view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-a:r44 2996400564 1080831%7Cmsg-a:r-464693293077322366...  1/2
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S Uowa Mail - Re: Repairs

- --—......_n..._._-.._..<....-..._....._.m-—.,..__-m_ ..._.-...._..._._-.M—.....-—..,_..-........,._-m..u....__...._».n—-..h_..,_...._.—._.q-....._.”._...,-m.._.«"._m.__.n-_m--

Thu, Apr 17, 2025 at 2:50

Damages/repairs fo R&D basement $8225
i Property inventory destroyeq 8144563

Wade Hammen
Plant Operations Manager

North Centra| Correctiong) Facility

lowa Department of Corrections

7464, 313 Lanedale, Rockwali City, 1A, 50579

(712) 297-7521

Cell: (712) 830-5540p

wade.hammen@iowa.gov

&

' Wade Hammen

" Plant Operations Manager

- North Centraj Correctionaj Facility
lowa Department of Corrections

i 7464, 313 Lanedale, Rockwelf City, 1A, 50579
1 (712) 2977501

- Cell: (712) 830-5540

: wade,hammen@EOWa.gov

f hitps://doc.jowa. goy

3
i

il A

https:imaii .googfe.com/mail/u/G/?ik=0262f092f3&vfew=pt&sea rch =alf&permthfd=thread-a:r-21 442928923985 97618, 7Crygg-f:1 829680667083723505. ..



State of lowa Mal! - Re: Rapairs

' Would you be able to get me an estimate on costs to repair any damage to R&D and Education due to the sewer
.+ back up? | also need the Advanced Waste invoice whenever you get that,

I'd like to inctude both of these items with My next email to the 29¢ group.

" MacKenzje Jepsen

' | Budget Analyst 2

. North Central Correctional Faciity

' lowa Department of Corrections

| 313 Lanedale Rockwel| City, 1A 50579
- 712-297-7521 x208
mackenzie.jepsen@iowa.gov
https://doc.iowa,gov/

[ -Department of Cormctions

 MacKenzie Jepsen

- Budget Analyst 2

- North Central Correctional Facility
lowa Department of Corrections

© 313 Lanedale Rockwell City, 1A 50579
| 712-297.7521 x208

mackenzie jepsen@iowa.goy
https://doc,iowa.gov/

{ Department of Corrections

https://maif.googPe.com/mai!/u/O/?ik=0262f0e2f3&vﬁew=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-a:r-2144292892398597618%7Cmsg~f:-1 829680667083723505. o202



5/22/25, 2:42 PM State of lowa Mall - USE THESE NUMBERS

X WA Jepsen, MacKenzie <mackenzie.jepsen@iowa.gov>

USE THESE NUMBERS

1 message

Hammen, Wade <wade.hammen@iowa.gov> Thu', May 22, 2025 at 1:29 PM
To: MacKenzie Jepsen <mackenzie jepsen@iowa.gov> :

Fwd: Reimbursement Request AOS Claim #4020 REVISED

Damages to drywall we estimated materials to repair ourselves: $8225.00
drywall mud-seame 200

mudding tape--—-—-10

molding adhesive-—--105

)y’ ¢ R—— 80
drywall------525

rubber base board----840
Bleech--w--35

carpet/pad-—--3800

carpet tape----300

drywall screws------ 80

Woaod book shelf 7 ft----400

2 - Wood 2 drawer file cabingt-—--700Q
paint--—-1350

R&D property ruined ﬂ??l.a‘i:ﬁ;lxl)&
jeans 48 @ V1 HW = ng.ﬁﬁ
Hoodies 24 @ .16 * 39080
blankets 50 @ 9 4§ = 45%.00

Wade Hammen

Plant Operations Manager

North Ceniral Correctional Facllity

lowa Department of Correcticns

74584, 313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, |1A, 50579
{712) 297-7521

Cell: (712) 830-5540
wade.hammen@iowa.gov

https./fdos.iowa.gov/

https://mail.google.comimalliu/0i?1k=0262{0e2f3&view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f: 18328464 208507 33184%7 Cmsg-f: 1832846420850733184&... 1



WJ \m PRCI 247

STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

250228252 1

PAGE: 1 of 2

DOCUMENT NAME:
BEY: FY: PERIOD: CREATION DATE: 03-25-2028

DOCUMENT TOTAL: $1,644.72
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION:

IPI
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION.:
207917
ENTERED BY: adletri.
LAST USER: adlefrl

LAST USER DATE:  03-25-2025

CPATD R g5 W



Wl \m PRCI 247 250228252 1

PAGE: 2 of 2
STATE OF IOWA

INTERNAL PAYMENT REQUEST - COMMODITY BASED

VNDR LN: 1 VENDOR#: 250D0CIPI00 ADDR 1D ADDAD EVENT TYPE: IND2 AMOUNT: $1,644.72
lowz Prison Industrias

406 N HIGH ST
ANAMOSA, 1A 5220841187
FUND DEFT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT/ SUB REV/SUB
0640 250 9909 0000 0702
COMM_LN: 1 COMME: 20044
QTY:  132.00000 UNIT: EA UNIT PRICE: 12.450000 TOTAL: $1,644.72
REF COMM COC: REFVNDRLN: 0  REFCOMMLN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL
GOMMODITY

Pants, Blacks, Trousers, Shorts, Jeans, ete.
CL DESCRIPTION:

Parts, Blacks, Trousers, Shorts, Jeans, ste. i
ACCT 1° - PBFY: FY: -~ - PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: INO9 LINE AMOUNT: §1,644.72

* REF DOC: R s e REFVNDRLING 0 REF ACTG LN: REF TYFE: PARTIAL
FUND DEPT QRGN / 3UB APPR CBJIT/ SUB REV /SUB

LEY - 247 1180 ABS 2264



Ihvalee No,

Date

IOWA PRISON
INDUSTRIES

20717

312112025

INVOICE

406 N. High St.
Building Brighter Futures ANAMOSA, 1A 522058

207917

Refer to Invelee Numbsr

SOLD TO: [NORTH CENTRAL CORR FACILITY SHIP TO; NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE 313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, IAB0578 ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50579
Atin; ATTN: NICK NABERHALS 7122077621
Sales Crcler Cust No /.Gustnmarf__% Order Date Tax  Wark Shipment Terms
2001286-0000 NOR'IDO( . 250228252 ‘) 2/28/2025 E NET 30 DAY
Sales Rap S—SemgiifDats Shipped Via F.Q.B. Peint s Waybill Number
KAREN DONAHUE 3/21/2025
memsneess QUANHEY menenen Unit Price Amount
lkem T Order B/O Ship Part Number/Revision Descriptlon 3 §
Prlyacn Districh
7122977521
lyson dlebtoh@lowe,gov
WEB ORDER #: 179408
01 |s  J26.0000 38,0000 |FJEAN3G3G ... JEANS 36 X 36 12,4800 448 56
a2 |5 f24.0000 24,0000  |FJEAN3B30 JEANS 38 X 30 12,4800 290,04
0c3 |8 f24.0000 24,0000  JFJEAN3B32 JEANS 98 X 32 12,4800 299,04
004 |8 - p12.0000 12,0000 FJEANIGI4 JEANS 36 X 34 12.4800 140,52
005 S |24.0000 24,0000  |FJEANAC34 JEANS 40 X 34 12,4800 299.04
006 5 |12.0000 12,0000 |FUEAN4ZER JEANS 42 X 32 12,4800 143 52
[OTAL: $ 1,644.72
QRp1A28I

HRPIGLOBALOTAPHSINE 8BS INTIPICURRENTFORMB\F DRMSIOE_INVOIGE_IPLRPT

Qustom orders ate het returnable and standard returned ltams will constiute a restocking charge,
Storage charges will be assessed on otders Lhat ramalnt unshlpped & axcesd thelr due date by 7 days.

Matice of discrapancy or damage must be mads within 48 hours of racsiph
Pagt due balanoes are subjeot to a 1,5% (18% per annum) finance charge,

STATE AGENCIES: USE THE FOLLDWING ACCOUNTING GRDIES:
Fund: 0640 Dept: 260 Crgr: 8889 Rev Source: 0702

Rov: 2iB1201% - 10:07:00AM

Want to pay your invoice Online? Go to

Qusstlons about your Involee? Call 800-332-7922

https:/fwww.lapriscnind com/pay-an-Invoice,aspx

Fage:

1



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Numbsr: o Priorty:
250228252 - ‘Normal
Department Code.

Select,.,

Charge Ta:
Select.,,

Specify Offender Organization:

VendorCode::,‘, -
ITEMS ORDEREDM:! 4

B4 ordered (chack = Yes)

Date Requested_:
2/26/2025

Date Requlrad:

Contact #: .

ORDERED BY:! A[yson Dletrlch o

() Grecit Card (check = ves)  Ordered Date: 2/28/2025

Submitted By
Name:
it O# w|doc\nlck naberhaus

Telephone Number:

Additiona! Information;

Suggeﬁted Suppller(s)

Company Name;
|pl B
Company Web Ste;

Company Addrass:

Address:

313 Laneda!e
Clty:

Rockwell Clty
State/Province!
Towa

Company Telephone:

Company Fax:

Postal Code.

*150579

Tten: Descrlpt:on'

Item Numbar: Jeang

' ‘36%36-30 pair = e
: B8x30-24 pair ¥

Part Number: 3Bx32-24 palr
C © o '36x34-12 pairs

CEACx 3424 palr

Commodity Code: 142x32-12 pair#
Unit; Size: Quantity: [On Hand: |Unit Price: Extended Price:
: C 0 $0.00 140




Subtotal: $0
Freight: $0.00
Total: $0

Attached Document(s) Qpticnal

@ No file attached

Approval(s):

Flrst Approving authority
Approved (YES) Name:Dru Saathoff
O Disapproved (NO) Data: -‘2/27‘7/"202_5

To save changes click the save button on the flle manu...

;@ No file attached
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I“‘*‘Rt;-.‘;g;mfﬂ}.\w‘m“!‘-\“ i A IET 247 240913234A 1
le&é of Opporfumities PAGE: 1 of 2
STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
DOCUMENT NAME:
BFY: FY: FERIOD: DOCUMENT TOTAL: $7,8658.00 CREATION DATE; 10-20-2023
DOCUMENT PESCRIPTION:
P
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:
INITIATOR: Provider/Seller

ADDITIONAL INFC: 374405, 207588, 374411, 374459

ENTERED BY: adietri
LAST USER: adletrl

A LD 0CT28 103



IET 247 240913234A 1
Fields of Opportuiities

PAGE: 2 of 2
STATE OF IOWA
INTERNAL EXCHANGE TRANSFER
1at PARTY LINE NBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN0g LINE AMOUN'T; $7,866.00
FUND DEPT ORGN / SUB APPR OBJIT / BUBR REV/SUB
0640 250 9599 0000 0702
2nd PARTY LINENBR: 1 EVENT TYPE: IN0g LINE AMOUNT: $5,412.06
REF DOQC: REFVNDRLN: 0 REF ACTGEN: B REF TYPE: PARTIAL
SERVICE FROM: 10-20-2023 SERVICE TO:; 10-20-2023
FUND DEPT UNIT £ 8UB APPR OBJT I SUB REV/SUB
0001 247 1392 AGS 2259
2nd PARTY LINE NBR: 2 EVENT TYPE: IND® LINE AMOUNT: $2,453.04
REF POC: REF ¥NDR LN: ¢ REFACTGLN: 0 REF TYPE: PARTIAL
SERVICE FROM; 10-20-2023 SERVICE TO: 10-20-2022
FUND DEPT UNIT/8UB APPR OBJT/ SUB REV/ 8UB
00 247 1392 ABS

2284




SOLD TO:

Altn:

IOWA PRISON
INDUSTRIES

406 N, High St.
Building Brighter Futures ANAMOSA, 1A 52205

INVOICE

NORTH CENTRAL CORR FACILITY
313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, |A 50579

Invoice No.

Dats

374408

10/17/2023

Rofar o Invoice Numhar

374405

SHIP TO:

NORTH CENTRAL CORREGTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50579

ATTN: NICK NABERHAUS 7122977521

Bales Order

Cust No Customer PO #

Order Date

Tax  Mark Shipment

Terms

3706100-0000

NOR100 240913234A

9/13/2023

E

NET 30

Sales Rep

Ship Date

Shipped Via

F.0.B. Polnt

Ins  Wayhill Number

WESTERN

10WA 8/26/2023

CANTEEN

tem T

Guantity
B/Q Ship

Order

Part Number/Revislon

Descriptlon

Unit Price
§

Amount
5

001 |8

002 |8

a3 |8

300,0000 300.0000

300.0000 300.0000

300.0000 300.0000

FTOWEL2040

FTOWELWASHCLOTH

FAPILLOWCASE

flygon Dlstrich

7122077521
plyson.dletrich@lown.gov

ot o e

WEB ORDER #: 1882478

TOWEL 20 X 40 WHITE

86% COTTON/15% POLYESTER
5.5 LBS/DZ, 5 CAM BORDER

80 EACH FPER CASE

WASHCLOTH 12 X 12 WHITE
SQUARE CORNERS
FINISHED WEIGHT 1#DOZEN
86% CGOTTON 14% POLY

OR 85% COTTON/15%POLY
FIRST QUALITY DOMESTIC IF
AVAILABLE, WILL ACCEPT
IMPORTED

PRODUGT AS AN ALTERMATE,
NO SECONDS WILL BE ACCERTED.
100 OZ PER BALE

PILLOWGCASE 20 X 31 WHITE
80% GOTTON/SC% POLYESTER BLEND
BLEACHED WHITE DOMESTIC

-| MATERIAL

FIVE-THREAD SAFETY 8TITGHED
ENDS DOURBLER-NEEDLE

\gooa

ORM42G

WPIGLOBALOTWPPSYINFISYBUSINTYPICURRENTFORMSIFORMSBIOE INVOICE_IPLRPT

Custom orders ara not refurnable and sandard returned items will constitute a restocking charge,
Storage charges will be assessad on orders thai ramein unshipped & exsaad thalr dus date by 7 days.
Notlce of disarepanay or damege must he made within 48 hours of recelpt,

Past tua balantes ara subjact to & 1.6% (18% per annum) finance charge.

STATE AGENGCIES: USE THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTING CODES:
Fund: 0840 Oepl 280 Orgn: 9999 Rev Source: 0702

Rav: 2/8/2018 - 10:07:08AM

Questions ahout your invaice? Call 800-332-7922
Want to pay vour invoice Online? Go to!
hitps:/fwww.igprisonind.comfpay-an-involoe.aspx

Page;

1



IOWA PRISON
INDUSTRIES

INVOICE

406 N. High St.
Building Brighter Futures ANAMOSA, 1A 52205

SOLDTO: [NORTH CENTRAL GORR FAGILITY
318 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50579

Invoice No.

Date

‘374405

10/17/2023

374405

Refar o Involes Number

SHIP TO: NORTH CENTRAL GORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, |A 80879

Attn! ATTM: NICK NABERHAUS 7122877521
Sales Order Cust No Customer PO # Ordar Date Tax  Mark Shipment Tarms
3708100-0000 NOR100 240913234A 9/13/2023 E NET 30
Sales Rep Ship Date Shipped Vla F.0.B. Point Ins  Wayblll Number
WESTERN IOWA 8i26/2023 CANTEEN
e QUANGEY weeremamen Unlt Prige Amount
Hem T Order B/O Ship Part Numbar/Revision N Dascription 3 3
LOCK- CH HEMMED
T-180
TOTAL f
QTAL: 16,00
R
{\
ORDMZGI Rev: %/B/2018 » {0:07:08AM

WPIGLOBALONAPPRINFIST\BLISINTURICURRENTFORMSIFORMSIOE_INVOICE_IPLRPT

Gustom orders are not raturnabla and standard returned ftems will canstifule a restacking charge.
Storage charges will be assessed on arders that ramain unshipped & excesd thelr due date by 7 days,

Notlce af discrepancy or damage must be mads within 48 hours of raceipt,
Pagt due balances ara subject to a 1,6% (18% per annum) fAnance charge,

STATE AGENCIES: USE THE FCLLOWING AGCOUNTING CCDES:
Fund: 084C¢ Dept: 250 Crgn: 8989 Rev Source: 0702

Questions about your invoice? Call 800-332-7822
Want to pay your Involee Online? Go ta!
hitps:/fwww.iaprisonind com/pay-an-inveice.aspx

Page:

2



Invaise No. Rate
{OWA PRISON INV OICE 207569 10/18/2023
INDUSTRIES Rafer to Invoice Mumber
406 N, High St. 207569
Building Brighter Futures ANAMOSA, 1A 52205
SOLD TO: |NORTH CENTRAL CORR FACILITY SHIP TO: NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE 313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, |A 50579 ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50572
Alttn: ATTN: NICK NABERMAUS 7122077521
Sales Order Cust No Customer PO # Grder Date Tax  Mark Shipment Tertns
2000215-0000 NOR10G0 2400132344 9/13/2023 E NET 30 DAY
Sales Rep Ship Date Shigped Via F.Q.B. Polnt Ins  Waybill Number
WESTERN 1OWA 10/11/2023
"""""" QuAntity - Unit Price Amount
ftem T Order BIO Ship Part Number/Revisien Daseription § §
plyson Districh
F12289775821
hlyson.dielrich@lowa.gov
WEB ORDER #: 165247
004 |8 }24.0000 24,0000 JFJEANDSI2 JEANS 38 X 32
005 |8 [24.0000 24,0000  |FJEAN3534 JEANS 38 X 34
008 |a  |24.0000 240000  [FJEANAOSO JEANS 40 X 30
007 |s |24.c000 240000  |FJEANAQ32 JEANS 40 ¥ 32
008 |3 fed.co00 24.0000  |FJEAN3632 JEANS 36 X 32
006 |5 |24.0000 24.0000 FJEAN3634 JEANS 36 X 34
N
[FOTAL: 4$ VQZ‘M
/\
OMDAA2GE Revi 2I8/2015 - 10:07:08AM

WPIBLOBALGTAPPEANFISY\BUSINTIPICUR RENTFORMS\FORMEVOE_INVOIGE_IPLRPT
Custom ardars are not returnabls and standard raturnad llems witl constitule a reslocking charge,

Storage chergas will he assesssd an orders that remam unshipped & exvesd thelr due date by 7 daya,
Nolica of discrapancy aor damags must be made within 48 hours of racalpt.
Past dua halanass are subject to a 1.5% (18% par annum) Bnance charge.

Questions about your invoice? Call 800-332-7922
Want to pay your Ihvoice Online? Go to:
https/fwww.iaprisonind.com/pay-an-involce.aspx

STATE AGENGIES: USE THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTING CODES:
Fund: G840 Dept: 250 Orgn: 9999 Rev Souree: 0702

Page:

1



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Number:

'240913234A E
Departmant Code. ‘
Select... S

Charge Toi
pelect,.,

erioritys
Normal

Date Raquestad
| 9/8/2023

Dete Required:

Speclfy Cffender Organization:

i
4

Vender Cade: = .
ITEMS ORDERED?;:4:

Telephane Number;

Ordered (¢heck = Yes)
[:] Credit Card {check = Yes)

Ordared Date:!

R

Addrass;
313 Lanedale

erhaus |

.§Rockwell Ci

State/Province;

Towa

Addttlonal Infarmation: L L

Sug_;ested Suppher(s)

Company Narng!

Company Vieh Sie:

i

, Contact#%., IO

CRDEREL BY: AJysonDIetrEch B

. Postal Code;

Company Telephone:

I

. Compary Fax:

Company Address:

i

I

|

i

i

i
i
3
A

Ttem:

Descrnption

Iterm Numbaer:

Part Numbar:

Commodity Code:

taWers 306

wash clothes 300
;underwear

Large x1 2x! 244 EA slze

Unit: Siza:

Quantity: [Onm Hand: |Unit Price:

Extended Price:

e o [s0.00




Item;

Item Numbar:
o
Part Number:

Commodity Code:

Description:
‘sweatshirts
x| 100

2x¢ 100

 laxt 100

Unit: Siza:

Quantity: |On Hangl:

Extendad Prica:

o o

RN

Item:

Description:

Item Numbaei
TR

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

plliow case 360

Quantity: [On Hand: |Unlt Price:

i A

Extended Price:

1iam:

Dascription:

Item Number:

Commodity Coder

Heans

138%32 24 palr
B8x34 24 palr
40%30 24 palr

il 40x32 24 palr

ii36x32 24 palr
:36x34 24 palr

e et e i T e it e

Unit:

Size: Quantity: |On Hand:  |Unit Price:

Extended Price:

Jo.. 80

Ttem:

Item Number:
Part Number:

Commadity Coder
|

Description:

’DLU T e REOE BTICIE I Er o o it
‘soap 300

taoth brusches 300

‘pens 200

Urrits Sizer

Quantity: [On Hand: (Unit Price: Extarded Price:

A0

so00 .. %0

Item:

Description:

Ttem Number;

1

Part Number: ..

Commodity Code:

ihoats

ilze 8.5 12 pair
Esize 9 12 palr
:size 12 12 pair

Unit: Size: '

Quantity: (On Hand: |Unit Price:
fo Yo 1g0.00

Extended Price:

Ts0

Freight: $000 |
Total: $0




Attached Document(s) Cptional

LUJ o flle attached ,

Approval{s)

First Approving authority

Approved (YES) Name:Dru Saathoff =~ =

(O Disapproved (NO) Date: 9/8/2023 N

To save changes click the save button on the file menu..,

{18 No flle attached :



m Involee Na. Date
IOWA PRISON INVOICE 374411 0/17/2023
IN DUSTRIES Refer to lnvolce Numhat
406 N. High St. 374411
Bullding Brlghter Futures ANAMOSA, IA 52205 7
SOLD TO: [NORTH CENTRAL CORR FACILITY SHIP TO: NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE 313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, IAB0579 ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50879
Alln: ATTN: ALYSON DIETRIGH 7122977521
Sales Order Cust No Customer PO # QOrder Date Tax  Mark Shipment Terms
3708145-0000 NOR100 2408222321 Q2272023 B NET 30
Sales Rep Ship Date Shipped Via F.0.B. Polnt Ine  Waybill Numbear
WESTERN IOWA 9/28/2023 CANTEEN
rremeenamen QUARLHY weemeoeeme Unit Price Amount
ltem T Order B/O Ship Part Number/Revision Description 5 g
Alyaon Districh
7122077521
Iyson districhiddlowa,gay
Wﬁ 53358
o1 |5 [100.0000 1000000  [FBLANKETTHERMAL BLANKET THERMAL £,0800 a6

106% COTTON, SNAG FREE, 66 X
80, 2,5 LBS, EACH, P

{HR COTTON USA INC #TB250.8F)

50 PER BALE

FOTAL: 5 ] v 55@00

N

ORD1420! Rav: 2/8/2018 - 10:07:00AM
WPIGLOBALOTAPPSUNFISBUSINTIPICURRENTFORMBIFORMB\OE_INVOICE_IPLRPT

Custom ordets ara hot reiumable and standard returned itams will canstitute & restocking sharge, - -
Blorage chardes wil be assessad on ordars that remain unshipped & excead Ihair due data by 7 days, . Questions about vaur involce? Gall 800-332-7022

Nolige of discrapanoy or damage must be mada within 48 hours of recelpt, n : ; .
Past dua balances are subjectte & 1,5% (18% per annum) finance charge, Want to ‘pay, youlr inveice Online? GO to:
htips:/fwww iaprisonind.com/pay-an-Invoice,aspx

STATE AGENGIIES: USE THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTING CODES:

Fund; 0847 Dept: 26C Orgn: 5899 Rev Source: 0702 Page: 1



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Number: Prlority o Data Requested o o
r2443-:2,«5;:3/2«39222329- Normal i je/18/2023° |

Department Code:
Select... L

ChargeTD e e ... .. DateReguived: o
select.,, |

Specify Offender Organization;

Vendor Codet . . ... .. . 1 Contact #:. ‘ . i '

ITEMS DRDERED?::::

b4 Ordered (check = Yes) ORDERED By:|Alyson Dietrieh
O Credit Card (check = Yes) Ordered Date:] L

Submitted By
I\iame' L Address.r_ e
,l 0#. wldoc\nlck naberhaus . 1313 Lanedale .

rT@.'ﬁEh.?ne. Numbpers =

SLa te/Province: Postal Code:

Iowa - 50579

Addtioral Information:

Suggested Suppl;er(s)
ComPE“V MName: CU""!PESF“Y,T'%'@P!?QF!?E

g_crnpany Web Gite: Company Fax:
Company Address;

Item: FDescrIptIon'
Item.Numher: 80 DLU shower shaes L/XL oo R ;‘

i

Pa:_'t‘ Numbar:

Commodity Code:

Unit: Siza: Quantity: 10On Hand: Unit Price: Extended Price:




Ttem:

Itemr N umbers:
|

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

Description:

https://www.wawak.com/thread/thread-hy-use/serging/wawak-parform-x-sel

|
|
1

i
i

Unit:

Slze:

Quantity:

Qn Hand:

Unit Price:

il

NE

N

$0.00

Extended Price:

Item:

item Number:

!

Part Number: }

Commodity Code:

_-Description: ™.

100 blackets

Size

Quantity:

On Hand:

Unit Prica:

Extended Price:

T IR

f—

0

Item:

Dascription:

Iten} Number:

|

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

1bdlargetshir’cs et i ot T T

Unit: Size:

Quantity

On Hand:

Unit Price:

Extended Price:

o

Joo— To  fses0 "l

T T T

Itern:

Description:

item ‘Numbar:

i

i

Part Number: |

Commodity Code: |

soenévy sfoek\nécapsu N T R

Unit: Size:

Quantity:

On Hand:

Unit Price:

Extended Price:

o

0

w0

$0

Item:

Description:

Item Number:

3

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

(400 palr of gloves
1

Size:

Quantity:

On Hand:

Unit Price:

Extenced Price;

3 e

$0.00

1

Subtctal;
Fraight:
Total:

$0.00
$0




Attached Dacument(s) Optional

i@ No flle attached ‘

Approval(s):
First Approving authority

Approved (YES) Name:Adam Yetmar

) Disapproved (NO) Date: 9/19/2023
To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

|81 No fiie attached |



Inyales No, Rate

IOWA PRISON
INDUSTRIES

406 N. High St.
Building Brightar Futures ANAMOSA, A 52205

374459 10/20/2023
INVOICE Rafar ta [nvelse Numbsr
374459

SOLD TC: |NORTH CENTRAL CORR FAGILITY
313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50678

SHIP TQ: NQRTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL GITY, 1A 50579

Altm

ATTN: NICK NABERHAUS 7122977521

Sales Order Cust No Customer RO # Order Date

Tax  Mark Shipment Tarms

3708188-0000 NOR10C 2410022388 107512023

E NET 30

Sales Rep Ship Date Shipped Yia

F.Q.E. Point Ins  Wayblll Numbar

WESTERM IOWA, 107102028 CANTEEN

e QUIANEILY wmmemnnn
ter T Order BI/Q Ship Part Number/Revislon

Unit Ptice Amount
Description : 3 $

001 |3 |504.0000 040000 {FEOCKREINFELATINUM

Olyson Dlatrich

122977821
lyson dieidoh@iwi.guw

WEB QRDER #: 1654308

SOCK CREW MEN WHITE
REINFORCED TOE & HEEL '
32-34 OZIDOZEN

77% GOTTON/21% POLY/1%
NYLON/% ELASTANE

MCIBTURE WICKING, SPANDEX FIT,
ARCH SUPPORT, 3EAMLESS TOE
REINFORCED HEEL & TOE ({GRAY)
MEN'S 81ZE 1012

LENGTH OF RIBBING MUST BE A
MINIMUM OF 7" LONG FCLD,

MUST BE EQUALTOQ

OR BETTER QUALITY THAN GILDAN
PLANTINUM #GP751 CREW.

TO BE BULK PACKAGED,

EACH CONTAIMER TO BE MARKED
WITH SIZE & QTY.

PAGKING 5LIPS MUST
ACCOMPANY ALL SHIPMENTS.

& PAIR PER BOX WITH
3¢ BOXES PER CASE

ORDt42GI ’
WPIGLOBALGIWAPPEAINFISYIBUS NP IGURRENTF ORMBIFORMB\OE_INVCICE_IPLRPT

Cuslom orttars are haf refurnable and standard raturnad Hams will consfitule a restocking charge. - -
Storage charges will ba assessed on orders thal remaln unshipped & excasd thelr dua data by 7 days, Questions about your inveice? Call 800-332-.7922

Nallce of disarepansy or demeage must ba made within 48 hours of recelpt.
Pasi due balances are sublect to & £.5% (18% per annum) finance charge,

STATE AGENGIES: USE THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTING GODES:
Fund: 0640 Dapt: 250 Orgn: 9998 Rev Source: 0702

Revi 28{018 - 10:07:08AM

Want to pay your invoics Onfine? Go lo;
https://www faprisonind .comfpay-an-dinvoice.aspx

Paga:




Invoilce No. Date
IOWA PRISON INV Ol CE a74458 10/20/2023
INDUSTRIES Rafar te Involoe Numbar
406 N. High St. . 374489
Building Brighter Futuras ANAMOSA, 1A 52205
S0LD TO: |NORTH CENTRAL CORR FACILITY SHIF TO; NORTH CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FAC
313 LANEDALE 313 LANEDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50578 ROCKWELL CITY, |A 5057¢
Attni ATTN: NICK NABERHAUS 7122977521
Gales Order Cust No Gustomer PO # Order Date Tax  Mark Shipment Terms
3706138-0000 NOR100 2410022388 10/6/2023 E NET 30
Sales Rep Ship Date Shipped Via F.Q.B. Point Ins  Waybill Number
WESTERN [OWA, 10/10/2023 CANTEEN
sommansnsnne CYLANE{LY umemnraneme . Unlt Prce Amount
tem T Order B/O Shtp Fart Numbker/Revislon Description 8 ¢
216 PAIR. PER OASE
f
002 |s  |408.0000 408.0000 [FTOWELWASHGLOTH WABHCLOTH 12 X 12 WHITE CX680
SQUARE CORNERS

FINISHED WEIGHT 1#DGZEN

46% COTTON 14% POLY

OR 85% COTTON/15%POLY

FIRST QUALITY DOMESTIC IF
AVAILABLE, WILLACGEPT
IMRORTED

PRODUCT AS AN ALTERNATE,

NO SECOMNDE WILL BE ACCERTED.
100 DZ PER BALE

D03 |3 ]408.0000 . 40B.0000  |FTOWEL2040 TOWEL 20 X 40 WHITE 25300
B8% COTTON/S% POLYESTER
.5 LBS/DZ, 5 CAM BORDER

60 EACH PER CASE

004 |3 1200.0000 2000000 |FELANKETTHERMAL BLANKET THERMAL 9,0400
100% COTTON, SNAG FREE, 66 X
90, 2.5 LBB, FACH, PEROXIDE
BLEACHING

(MR COTTOM LSA ING #TR260.GF)

B0 PER BALE
roOTAL: & 3,618,76

ORD142G] . Rev H912018 - 10:07:08AM
BIPIGLOBALD APPSINE IS\RBUS ITUR ICURRENTFORMS\F ORMSIOE_INVOIGE_|PLART
Custom orders ara nol relurnable and standard ratumed ftams wilt constitule a rastocking ahargs,
Storage charges will ba assessed o orders that remain unshipped & excead thelr due data by 7 days. Ciuestions about your Involce? Call 800-332-7922
Netige of disarapancy or damege musl be made wilhin 48 hours of recalpl. | H a7 .
Past dua balanges are subjoct to a 1,6% {18% par annum) finance charge., Warit to _pay'you‘r invoice Online ; Go to:

https:hwww.faprisonind.comipay-an-ivolce. aspx

STATE AGENCIES: USE THE FOLLOWING ACCOUNTING CQODES:

Fund: 0840 Dapt: 250 Orgry: 9888 Rev Scurce: 0702 Page:



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Numbar:
2410022388E (B .

Department Coda:
Select...

Charge To: |
Select..,

Specify Offender Organization:

3

Vendor Code:é
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

b4 Ordered {check = Yes)
E] Credlt Card (check = Yag}

Submitted By

Name.

Priority:

Normal

‘ Date Req uested:
9/27/2023

TPT

Data Reguired:

Contact #°

CRDERED BY:: ‘

Ordered Date:

I 0# Mdoc\nlck naberhaus

Telephane Number:

Additional Information:

Suggasted 5uppiier(s)
Company Name:

Company Web Site:

Address:

313 Lanedale
Clty: . )
‘Rockwell City

State/Province: ) o FO&tﬂICQdet“

fowa {30579

 Gompany Telephons:

Company Fax:

Company Address:
Ttem: Description:
ftem Number: 2XL Briefs-150
: 3XL Briefs-150
: Socks-500
Part Number: XL Sweatshisi=100

Commodity Code:

| 2XL Sweatshlrts-100
3XL Sweatshirts-100

Unit: Size: Quantity: [On Hand:

Unit Price: Extended Price:

o

$0.00 |40




Item:

Description:

Item Number:

Part Numpgr;

Commodity Code:

‘Wash Rags-400
“Towals-400
‘Whita Blankets-200

Unit Price:

Unit: Size:

oo

Quantity: [On Hand:

Extended Price:

Ttam:

Description:

]}Fgm Number:

Part Numlqexj;

Commodity Code:

‘Boots
‘7.5-18
8-1%
g-12
#{:10-20

:[110.5-20

1120

11,5418

Unit:

Size:

Quantity: |On Hand:

Unit Price:

Extended Price:

ELI

Item:

Desoription:

Item Number:

Part Number:

Commadity Code:

Shoes
10-10
11-10

12-10

Unit: Siza:

Quantity: |On Hand:

Linit Price;

e .0

BET

1 $0

Attached Document{s) Optional

) No file attached '

Approval(s):

First Approving authority

Approved (YES)
(> Disapproved (NO)

Subtotal: $0
Freight:
Total:

Name: Dru Saathoff

Date: 9/27/2023

To save changes click the save button on the fille manu...




WA

GAX 247

STATE OF IOWA

251227242 1

PAGE: 1 of 2

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

COCUMENT NAME:

BFY: EY:

DGCUMENT DESCRIPTION:
BOB BARKER

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adietri
LAST USER: adietri

PERIOD:

VENDOR LINES: 1

DOCUMENT TOTAL: $812,50

CREATION DATE: 01-08-2023

B A LD Jan09 W



REMIT TO: Boh Barker Company Inc.
PO Box B90885, Charlotte, NC 28289-0885

To make a payment by phone: 1(300) 235-8586
Customer Service; 1 (800) 334-9880
FED ID# 56-1558062 | D.U.N.S. - 058525536

&ill To

North Central Corr Faclty
313 Lanedale
Rockwell City 1A, 50579-7464

Ship To

North Central Corr Faclty
313 Lanadale

Terms Customer . Due Date “Po#
Net 30 TOWIAS ; 1/29/2025 251227242
NORIA? ;
Alyson Dietrich
Quantity Item
50
ZHSSTMPDSOR-XL

Sweatshirt, Crange, Hooded - w/drawstring, muff
pocket

QR

Rockwell City 1A, 50579-7464

TOTAL
Sales Rep
Braxton
Petersen

Dptions u/m
Coler: EA
Orange

Alpha

Size:

Klarge

Product

Style:

Drawstrin
g-Pocket

Invoice
#INV2093914

12/30/2024

$812.50

Due Date; 1/29/2025

SO

Sales Order
#500340741

Shipping Method

VAmourt

$812.50

Unit Price

$16.25

Subtotal $812.50
Tax Total (%) $0.00
Shipping Cost $0.00
i Handling Cost $0.00
Othey

Amount Applied $0.00
Total Due $812.50

1 0f1



Sales Order

Order Number: SQ0340741
Order Date: 12/27/2024
Custoimer Code: IOWIAS : NORIAT

§
L

7925 Purfoy Rd, Fuquay-Varlna NC 27526 Customer PO# 251227242
Paymant B0 Box 89085% Charlotts, NC 26259 Order Creatad By: Jennifer Holland
Fed 1 S Soogg | e ac 8- - ~ Ordered By: IOWIAS : NORIAT : Alyson Dletrich
Bill To Ship To TOTAL T _ ;
North Central Corr Faclt, North Central Corr Faclty ) o . ‘
313 Lanedale ‘ 313 Lanedale : S o U :
Rockwell Clty Rockwell Cit : o L '
1A 505797464 1A 50578-74564 . . o o .
United States Unlted States I ' i .
Payhent Method o - L A PO# R o sh'ipp‘ing'n)iéthé’&" T
251227243 .
Qty Eﬁko‘rde’md Ttem R opticms_' . Unit Price UOM Eﬁ;ceg.ndagl .
50 SWEATSHIRTSH : ZHSSTMPDSOR-XL  Golor: Qrange $16.25 EA $812.50
Qll_pha Slze:
Sweatshirt, Qrange, Hooded - w/ arge )
g;.a%vpr‘?tl]ing,mmff r;?Ioccliciet i B’;gevlisiiﬁlitgle
sitern will s recthy from
the manufacturer arp1d Is non- Pocket
returnable, **
Open Market Product
Neote: Ifyour iterm Includes the DSC in thg desaription, avaiiability is limited due 1o product discontinuafion and is not returnable.
Subtotal $812.50
Shipping Charges
Promo Applle $0.00
Tasx Total (%) $0,00

Total = $81250
Thank you for your order. o S
Rue to severa glohal supply chaln canstraints, estimated shipping dates of backorders ars
subject to change. You may view your current orders, order conflrmations, Involce coples and
[Jac Ing slips at bobbarker,com, Call aur Customer Service Team at 800.334,9880 to racelve
he most Up-to-date fhformation, or to oktain bakbarker.com credentials.
Orders and quote requests may he sent to orders@bobbarker.com,
Thank you agafn for your busihess]

Your Bob Barker Customer Service Team.

WA toft
500340741



PO g5|99'73"f9‘
Quote

7925 Furfoy Rd, Fuquay-Varlna NC 27526 #EST01 24580
Customer Service: 1-800-334-9880 Fax: 800-322-7537 12/2712024
Private Management Customer Sarvice: 888-708-5012
Ship Ta Bill To TQTAL
North Central Corr Faclty Narth Central Corr Faclty
313 Lanedale 313 Lanedale , :
Rockwell Clty Rockwell City
IA 50579-7464 TA 50579-7464
United States Unlted States : _
Expires. 2!1 0/2025
Bpires . Requesr | sawskep . customer
2/10/2025 IOWIAS : NORIAT : Alyson Braxton Petersen JOWIAS : NORIAT
Dietrich
" Quantity  Item . L _ ‘ ‘Cu‘st'o_merPric_:a' . uom Extendéd Price |
50 ZHSSTMPDSOR-XL P . $16.25 A $81250
Sweatshirt, Orange, Hooded - w/drawstring, muff
pocket

Nota: If your item includes tha DSC Ih the description, avallabillty is §imited due to product discantinuation and Is not returnable, Nota: If yolr ltem ships
directly from the manufacturer, the Haim is not refurnable,

A Subtotal $812.50
When placing your order, please refer to this quote number. Shipping Cest $0.00
BBC reserves the right to evaluate and change prielng If quantities are adjusted Handling Cost $0.00
and/er if this guote expiratlon date has passed
Fed LD. # 56-1558062

Tax Total $0.00
 Total | - ¢ §81230

LR TR o
EST0124580



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY;

PG Number: | Priority:
251227242/25P585 . Normal,
Depal‘tment Code. N

Selact.,

Charge Ta:
Select

Spacify Offander Crganization:

Vendor Coda:
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

v Crdarad (chack = Yes)

Date Requested.
.12/ 23/ 2024

Pate Required:

Contact #?

CRDERED BY: Alyson Dletrlch

[:j Credit Card (check = Yes) Ordered Data: 12/27/2024

Submitted By
Name: e
i 0# w]doc\nlck naberhausw_w

Telephone Number:

|

Additional Information:

iswagtshirts-Bob Barker
gt"ShiI‘tS".The Liberty Store

¥
1
i
1

Address:
313 Lanedale

Clty:

RockWeII Clty |

StaLe/Provinr.e.

Suggested Suppller(s)
Commpany Narma: Company Telephone:
gameone |
Company Web Site: . Company Fax;_
Company Address!
Ttem: Descrlptlon
Itern Number; flarge t shirt 100 “‘
1 o Kl 100 3
. 2x1 100
Part Number; , .3x1 100
Co e i -sweabshirt
) . x| 50
Commodity Code: '
Unit; Size: Quantlty: {On Hand: [Unit Price; Extended Price:




lo Jo  ]so.00

|40

Attached Decument(s) Optional

@ Nofile attached

Subtotal: $0

Freight: $0.00

Total: $0

Approval(s):

Flrst Appraving authority

Approved (YES) Name:Dru Saathoff
(3 Disapproved (NO) Date: 112/23/2024

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

‘ Wl No file attached




— © 4280 E.14% St, 201 4th Ave SW
@ " Des Moines, IA 50313 New Prague, MN 56071
. Office: 515-265-2222 Office: 952-758-6600
Toll Free: 800-383-7867 Toll Free: 800-536-5394
ELECTRIC PUMP Fax: 515-265-8079 Fax: 952-758-7778
TO: North Central Correctional Facility / Wade Hammen / {712) 297-7521
REF: Trash Basket Retrofit
Rockwell City, IA
DATE: April 11, 2025
SCOPE: Electric Pump will furnish and install (1) One Aluminum Trash Basket and

Rail System.
Trash Basket / Rail System

Trash Basket & Rail System

One (1)

One (1)

Aluminum Trash Basket with Rail System. Trash Basket to include the
following:

e 18"W x 287H x 8'D with 9" High Back Aluminum Trash Basket

e 2" Holes on 3" Centers

e Aluminum Guide Rail Assembly

Lot of Freight, Installation, Confined Space, and Startup Services Included

Total Selling Price: $7,260.00 Plus Tax

Note The Following:
> Current Estimated Lead Times:

o Equipment: 6 — 8 Weeks

» Pumps, Controls, Concrete, Cranes, Hoists, Junction Box, Reducers, Valves,

Piping, Conduit, Chain, and Anything That's Not Specifically Mentioned in
This Proposal Are the Responsibility of Others

Thank you for your consideration,

Jim Gray (712) 420-5679
Seth Gray (712) 420-0754
cc: Kyle Mclntosh (515) 265-2222



_ P QUOTATION
“—— al NUMBER
ELECTRIC PUMP 42025 | 013535
NCCO012 N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU
B S Accepted By:
1 N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU H 313 LNDALE
L 313 LNDALE I ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50579-7470 Company,
L ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50579-7470 P )
Date:
T T
0 0 PO#:
Ship To:
ATTENTION: P

712-830-5540
WADE HAMMEN

WE ARE PLEASED TO PROPOSE THE FOLLOWING FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION:
TERMS: NET 30

CUSTOMER REF/PO# JOB TITLE SHIPPING TYPE
WADE N CENTRAL CORR - ROCKWELL CITY, MOTOR RPL JG/TRG BEST WAY
QTY | UM | PART DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | EXYENDED
1.00 EA  EM3665T BALDOR, MOTOR, 5HP $1,126.00 $1,126.00
184T, 180CRPM, TEFC, 3PH, 60HZ
PRICING DOES NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT.
LEAD TIME IS APPROXIMATELY 2 WEEKS ARQ, PENDING
FACTORY CHANGE,
THANK YOU,
TEDI GRAY tgray@electricpump.com
*Quote is valid for 30 days.
*Credit Card Payments over $5,000.00 are subject to an additional 3% convenience charge. SUB TOTAL: $ 1,126.00
*All return goods must have written approval from Electric Pump before returning. Credit will not TAX:
be issued without written approval; if applicable, there will be a Restock Fee.
TOTAL: $ 1,126.00 X 2
4280 E 14th Street Des Moines, 1A 50313-2604 * Telephone 515-265-2222
201 4th Ave SW New Prague, MN 56071-2347 * Telephone 952-758-6600

www.electricpump.com




4/21/25, 10:51 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: Repairs

Jepsen, MacKenzie <mackenzie.jepsen@iowa.gov>

Re: Repairs
1 message

Hammen, Wade'<wade.hammen@iowa.gov> Thu, Apr 17, 2025 at 3:19 PM

To: "Jepsen, MacKenzie" <mackenzie jepsen@iowa.gov>

htips://mail.google.com/mailiu/0/?1k=0262{0e2f3&view=ptdsearch=all&permthid=thread-a:r-2144292892398597618%7Cmsg-: 1829682448156 7T60048...  1/6



GAX 247 250411258 1

PAGE: 1 of 2
STATE OF IOWA
GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE
DOCUMENT NAME:
BFY: FY: PERIOD: VENDOR LINES; 1 DOCUMENT TQTAL: $5,563.00 CREATION DATE: 04-16-2025
DOCUMENT DESCRIPTICN:
Elactric Pump

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adletri
LAST UBER:  acietri

DA D APRLE 2D



' Wl \w GAX 247 250411258 1

PAGE: 2 of 2
STATE QF IOWA

GENERAL ACCOQUNTING EXPENDITURE

VNDRLMN: 1 VENDOR NUMBER: 00002105125 ADDR ID: AD0O1 AMOUNT: $8,563.00
DISRE TYPE: Check

Electrle Pump Inc
Btarnet Technologies Inc

4280 Me 14th 8t
Des Molnes, 1A 50313-2604

OVERRIDE ADDRESS:
ACCT LN: 1 BFY: FY: PERIOD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $8,583,00
REF DOC: REF VNDR LN: REF ACTG LN: REF TYFE: PARTIAL
VNDR INV#: 030583, 030852 VNDR INV LN 1 VNDR INV 0T TRACKING DATE:
FUND DEPT UNIT / SUB APPR CBJT/SUB REV f SUB

0001 247 1231 A8 2513




ELECTRIC PUMP.
- REMIT PAYMENT TO;

4280 E 14TH ST

DES MOINES, IA 50313

B NeCo12 s

| N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU !

L 313 LNDALE b
ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50579-7470 .

.

G O

ATTENTION: 712-830-5540
CUSTOMER REF/PO# JOB #
 WARRANTY

JOB TITLE

0506837 | N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL, FLYGT JG/JAS
3127 090 0087/2170005

INVOICE
NUMBER

(30583

DATE PAGE

4412025

N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU
313 LNDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50579--7470

SHIPPING TYPE
EP DELIVER

50 | ani UM | PART NQ. PESCRIFTION UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED
hip
RERAIR FOR FLYGT 3127,390-0087 SN: 2170005
LOCATION: INTERIOR LS #2
TECH NOTES: UPPER SEAL FAILURE TRIPPING FLS, FLS 18
ALSO READING BAD
SR *H¥FLYGT APPROVED 25% WARRANTY**
0.0 1.00 EA 3127.090-2170005 FLYGT 3127.090-0087
-0.00 1.00 EA 6018909 FLYGT,KIT REPAIR 25% WARRANTY $1,876,50 $1,876.50
BASIC+3127.09C/180
0,00 100  EA 5188902 FLYGT,DETECTOR 25% WARRANTY $289.50 $289.50
UNIT FLS
0.00 1,00 EA ENV ENVIRONMENTAL FEE . $30.00 $80.00
0.00 1.00 EA MISC MISC SHOP FEE $35.00 $35.00
- 0,00 6,00 MECHANICAL LABOR 25% WARRANTY $120,00 $720.00

HR ML

THANK YOU, JULIE SCARLETT
Iscarlett@electriepump.com
CC: JIM GRAY

*A 1,5% late charge will be added to accounts over 30 days.

*Credit Card Payments over $5,000.00 are subjact to an additional 3% convenience charge.

#All return goucds must have written approval from Electric Pump before returning, Credit will

not: be issued without written approval; If applicable, there will he a Restock Fee,

SUBTOTAL: $ 3,001.00

| TAX: $ 0.00

TOTAL: $ 3,001.00

*
*

4280 E 14th Street, Des Maines, 1A 50313-2604
201 4th Ave SW New Prague, MN 56071-2347

Telephohe 515-265-2222
Telephone 952-758-6600

www.electricpump.com



. ‘W%ww-mmm@m

- e INVOICE
—————_ DATE  NUMBER
ELECTRIC PUMP 4/8/2025 030652

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
4280 E 14TH 8T
DES MOINES, |A 50313

N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU
313 LNDALE |
ROCKWELL CITY, 1A 50579--7470

IB NCC012
. N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL INSTITU
L 313 LNDALE
ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50579-7470
.

¢

= T W

Q-

ATTENTION: 712-830-5540
CUSTOMER REFFPO# . JOB# =
INSTALL 0506855

o JOBTTILE e
North Central Correctional Pac,
Rackwell City, IA North Cantta

SLP_  SHIPPING TYPE
1G/ EP DELIVER

“TERMS

TQUANTITY

UM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED

B/0 | ship
6,00 525 HR TRAVEL TRIP CHARGE O §160.00  $840.00
0.00 232.0 EA MILEAGE SERVICE TECH MILEAGE $225 452200

0,00 750 HR ML MECHANICAL LABOR $160.00 §1,200.00

TECH REPORT: 3/27 :

JACK INSTALLED AND WIRED THIS PLIMP WE CHECKED
DIRECTION AND PUT IT IN THE WET WELL.,, WITH BOTH
PUMPS THEY ARE STILL NOT PUMPING THE LIFT STATION
DOWN, BOTH CHECKS ARE OPERATING HOWEVER WITH THE
PUMPS OFF I CAN STILL LIFT BOTH CHECK VALVES WHICH
SAYS THERE 15 A CLOGGED LINE DOWN STREAM. THE
CUSTOMER IS GOING TO HAVE A IET TRUCK COME AND JET
THE LINE QUT IN HOPES TO CLEAR ANY CLOGS, ALS( THEY
NEED A QUAOTE FOR A TRASH BASKET THAT WILL FIT THRU
A 23 INCH WIDE X 20 INCH HOLE WITH 20FT OF RAIL THE
WET WELL IS 25 FT DEEP AND HAS A SINCH INFLOW LINE
COMING IN ACCORDING TO THE CUSTOMER,., I COULDN'T
VERIFY THIS BECAUSE THE LIFT STATION 15 FULL,

0.00 . ——

*A 1.5% late charge will be added to accolmts over 30 days. SUBTOTAL: § 2,562.00

*Creclit Card Payments over $5,000.00 are subject te an additiona! 3% convenlance charga. TAX: § 0.00

*All return goods must have writhen approval from Electiic Pump baefora returning, Cradit will
not b Issued withowt written approval If applicable, thare will be a Rastack Fee, TOTAL: $ 2,562.00

4280 £ 14th Street, Des Moines, TA 503132604 # Talephone 515-265-2222
201 4th Ave SW Naw Prague, MN 560712347 * Telephons 952-758-6800

www.electricpump.com




NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Number:
25()4l1258 B
Department Code;
Select.., |

Pl"lm"lty ., Data Requested L
Normal  § a/iijo2s 7 T

ChargeTe: ., bateRequired: e o
Select P -

Specify Offender Organization;

} ri i i
i

Verdor Code:l ... ...} contact#i . .. . ... ...
ITEMS ORDERED?::H

Ordered (check = Yes) ORDERED BY:L.. . oo o o ]
() Gredit Cerd (check = Yes)  Ordered Dates, ... .. . .|

P

Submitted By

Name' R Addless e
Clty o )
;Roc well Clt\/m L
State/ProvInce . .. .., PostalCode:

Additiona! Information:

Suggestad Suppller(s)

Cornpany Name o
Electric pump sts2esa20 T

CompaﬂvWebSIte e e Fompany Fax .

,Company Telephone:

i‘

Company Address ‘
4280 E 14th Street Des Momes, IA 503

Item: Descrlptlon-
Item Number: Mam littstation pump removai, rebuild, and relnstall, Issues caused from me%l

:1:
Part Number:

i
i
i
i
¢
H
i

Commodity Code: | \ g

Unit: Size: Quantity: |On Hand: |Unit Price: Extended Price:




dr o fss00r 0 fs300r
Subtotal; $3,001 - "
Freight; $0.00 = |
Total: $3,001 j

Attached Dacument(s) Optional

i@ No flle attached |

Approval(s):

First Approving authority

Appraved (YES)
() Disapproved (NO)

-To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

s' il No file attachad ‘



Dietrich, Alyson <alyson.dietrlch@iowa.gov>

Invoice From electric Pump
1 message

Hammen, Wade <wade.hammen@iowa.gov> Tue, Apr 8, 2025 at 12:08 PM
To: MacKenzie Jepsen <mackenzie jepsan@iowa.gov>, Alyson Bletrich <alyson.dietrich@iowa .govs>

This ig the invoice for rapalring the large pump in the main [i# station.

Wade Hammen

Plant Operations Manager

North Central Gorrectional Facillty

lowa Department of Corractions

7464, 313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, 1A, 50579
(712) 297-7521

Call: (712) 830-5540

wade.hammen@iowa.gov
hitps://doc.lowa.gov/

e
!

m INVOICE-506837-N CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL.pdf
= 301K



GAX 247 2504112612 1

PAGE: 1 of 2
STATE OF IOWA

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

DOCUMENT NAME:
MARTIN HILDRETH GO

BFY: FY: PERIOD: VENDORLINES: 1 DOCUMENT TOTAL: $12,772.40 CREATION DATE: 04+16-2025
DOCUMENT DESGRIPTION:

EXTENDED DESCRIFTION;

ENTERED BY: adietri
LASTUSER:  adietri

B AD APR LG 1K



W} \ GAX 247 ' 2504112512 1

PAGE: 2 of 2

STATE OF IOWA
GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE
VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR NUMBER: 00002118399 ADDR I, ADO01 AMOUNT: $12,772.40
DISB TYPE: Chack

MARTIN HILDRETH CO INC

1218 W High 5t

Rockwell City, 1A 50575

QVERRIDE ADDRESS:
ACCT LN: 1 BFY: FY: PERICD: EVENT TYPE: AP0 LINE AMOUNT; $12,772.40
REF GOC: REF WNDR LN: REF ACTG LN: REF TYFE: FARTIAL
VNDR INV# 202102598 VYNDRINVLNE 1 VNERINVDT: TRAGKING DATE:

FUND CEPT UNIT / SUE APPR ORJT/8UB REV / 8UB

0001 247 1234 AB3 2512




MARTIN HILDRETH CO. INC, i
nvol

DBA: Hildreth Company, Ing. - 1219 High St I olce

Rockwell City, |A 50579

+17122978915

INVOICE #

202102506

DATE
Ga/osi2025

| 04/15/2025

GTY sERWIE " pescRPon BATE
20 Pumper Truck | | 250.005' .
6 | 6" Hymax Coupler 583.20
6" REPAIR BAND 482,20
3  Excavator ?Use of Excavator 150.0D§
; : hourly
3212025 Labor - Laboor per man, per 95.00
’ - hour ;’
? 1 [Plg 75.00
o Mg Msofinge [ 22500
Please make checks payable to: ./ SUBTOTAL
Martin Hildreth Company, Inc. / TAX
TOTAL
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES

BILLTO
| North Central Corractionat Facility
| 313 Lanedale Road
| Rockwaell City, IA 50578
I

PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND REETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
| Balance Forward
' Other payments and credits after 04/08/2025 through 04/14/2025
‘ Other invoices from this date
New charges (details below)
Total Amount Due

Unetacgronmnd GUING Tustine i

~ DATE  TOTALDUE =~ DUEDATE  TERMS © ENCLOSED
[0415/2025 [ §14,788.72 05/07/2025 |Dusonreosipt

" A-MOUNTi
1,986.32
0.00

0,00
12,772.40
14,758.72
 AMOUNT
5,000.00T.
3,499.20T
483.20T
450.00T)

3,040.00T%

75.00T§
. 225.00T,
12,772.40

a.00
12,772.40

BALANGE DUE f’&ﬁf{%&&ﬂ"

Martin Hildreth Company Involees are Due Upor Recaipt. Credit Card Payment accepted with 4% processing fae.

Unpald Balance Finance Charges of 1,5% per month or & $8 minimurn finance charge may be applied to Involces not paid within 10 days of Involse date.



NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE ONLY:

PO Number:
2504112512
Department Code:
Select...

Priority:
Normal

Charge To:
Select...

Saerify Offender Organizatlon:

Vendor Code:
ITEMS ORDERED?::::

m Ordered (check = Yes)
(7 credit card (check = ves)

Submitted By
Name;
i:0#,w|doc\wade, hammen

Telephone Number:

Additlonal Information;

Work relating to the main line sewage block.

Suggestad Supplier(s)

Company Nama;
Hildreth Company, Inc.
Company Web Stte;

Company Address:

1219 W High St Suite A, Rockwe|| Clty,

QRDERED BY:
Qrdered Date:

Date Raquestad:
4/11/2025

Date Requirad:

Contact #

Address:

313 Lanedale
City:

Rockwall City

Postal Coda:
50579

State/Province:
Towa

Company Telephone:
712 297-8915

Company Fax;

Item: Description;

Item Number:

Part Number:

Commodity Code:

Maln line s'ewage cleaning
1 pump truck for ramoving waste

Unit: Sizen

Quantity:

On Hand:

Unit Price; Extended Price:




1 0 $10,000 $10,000

Subtotal: $10,000
Frelght: $0.00
Total; $10,000

Attached Document(s) Optional

B Ne file attached

Approval(s):
First Appraving authority

Approved (YES) Name: Dru Saathoff
(O Disappraved (NO} Date: 4/11/2025

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

0l No file attached




GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

GAX 247

STATE OF IOWA

2504112513 1

PAGE: 1.of 2

DOCUMENT NAME:
Advanced Waste Solutlons
BFY: FY: PERIOD:

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION: -
EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:

ENTERED BY: adletn
LAST USER:. adlet:l

YENDOR LINES: 1

DOCUMENT TOTAL: $850.00

CREATION DATE: 04-17.2025

PA D LTS



GAX 247 2504112513 1

PAGE: 2 aof 2
STATE OF iOWA

GENERAL ACCOUNTING EXPENDITURE

VNDRLN: 1 VENDOR NUMBER: 00003112186 ADDR |D; ARQOD1 AMOUNT: $980.00
DISB TYPE: Check

ADVANCED WASTE SOLUTIONS

* 1900 Kountry Ln
Fort Dadgs, 1A 50501-8723

QOVERRIDE ADDRESS:
AGCT LN: 1 BFY: FY: PERIQD: EVENT TYPE: APO1 LINE AMOUNT: $960.00
REF BOC: REF WNDR LN: REF ACTG LN: REF TYPE; PARTIAL
VNDR INVE 2298 VNDR INY LN# 1 VNDRINV DT TRACKING DATE:
CHECK DESCR:
112572
FUND DEPT UNIT/ 8UB APPR OBJT/ 8UB REV/ 8UB

0001 247 1231 Ags 2430




J ADVANCED et
WASTE SCLUTIONS 50501
1886548 3578 \

Email: admin@aws-fd.com
Phone: 515-548-3578

Advanced Waste Solutions Invoice #2298
Bill To: ' North Central Correctional Facility
i 313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, Iowa 50579
Service Location: | North Central Correctional Facility-313 Lanedale

Account ID 22bz1-b5d-59181801b
313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, lowa 50579

Date: Apr 17, 2025
#| 8, DATE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE | TAX | TOTAL
1 104/14/2025 [Rental Fee of Portable Toilet [Rental Fee of Portable Toilet | 8.00 | $100.00 | $0.00 | $800.00
2 [04/14/2025 [Delivery and Set Up Delivery & Set Up Fee 1.00 | $150.00 | $0.00| $150.00

Memo! Ref/PO #: J504 |1 2 BI2 '

If there are any questions or concerns regarding this Subtotal:  $950.00

invoice, please contact our office at 1-888.548-3578 or Tax Due: $0.00

email admin@aws-fd.com. Thank you! We appreciate Total Amount; $950.00

your business! Advanced Waste Solutions




NCCF Purchase Request:

NCCF PURCHASING AGENT USE QNLY:

PO Numbei: Priority: Date Requested:
2504112513 Normal 4/11/2025
Department Co_de:

Select, .,

Charge To: Date Required:
Select..,

Specify Offender Orgznization:

Vendar Code: Contact #
ITEMS ORDERED?::::
Ordered {check = Yeg) QRDERED BY;
0 Cradit Card {chack = Yes) Orderad Date:
Submitted By
Name: o Address:
i:0#.w|doc\wade hammen 313 Lanedale
Telephane Number: Clty!
Rockwell City
State/Province! Postal Cade:
Towa 50579

Additional Infermation:

Partapots to use while the main sewer line is being repaired.

Suggested Supplier(s)

Company Name: ) .
Advanced Waste Solutions
Company Web Site:

Company Telephone:
(515) 548-3578

Cl;om.pany Fax:

Company Address: .
1900 Keuntry Ln, Fort Dodge, IA 5050:

Part Numbet:

Commadity Code:

Item; Dascription:
Item Number: 8 portapots and dellvery charge
1

Unit: Size:

Quantity: |On Hand: |Unit Price: Extended Price:




1 10 $950 950

Subtotal: $950
Freight; $0.00
Total; $950

Attached Document(s) Optional

G No flls attached

Approval{s):
First Approving authority

Approved {YES) Narme: Dru Saathoff
{0 Disapproved (NO) Date: 4/11/2025

To save changes click the save button on the file menu...

@ Mo flle attached



4/21/25, 10:51 AM State of lowa Mail - Re: Repairs

hitps://mail.google.comimailiu/0/?ik=02620e2i3&view=pt&ssarch=all&permthid=thread-a:r-2144292809239859761 8%7Cmsg-1629682448156760048...  2/6



4121/25,10:51 AM State of lowa Mall - Re: Repairs

https://mail.gocgle.com/maillu/0/?1k=0262f0e2{38view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-2144292892358597618% 7Cmsg- 1829682448156 760048, ..

3f6



S TEM T ANV State of lowa Mail - Re: Repairs

Wade Hammen

Plant Operations Manager

North Central Correctional Facifity

lowa Department of Corrections

7464, 313 Lanedale, Rockwell City, IA, 50579
(712) 297-7521

Cell: (712) 830-5540

wade.hammen@iowa,gov
hitps:// doc.iowa.gov/

L

b
i

On Thu, Apr 17, 2025 at 2:50 PM Hammen, Wade <wade.hammen@iowa.gov> wrote:
: Damages/repairs to R&D basement $8225
i Il Property inventory destroyed $1445.63

i

Wade Hammen

https://maiI.goog!e.com/maiI/u/O/‘?ik=0262f0e2f3&view=pt&search=alf&permthid=thread-a:r~2144292892398597618%70msg-f:1829682448156760048... 4/8
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